Ferdinand Schad KG
Steigstraße 25-27
D-78600 Kolbingen
Telephone +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 0
Fax  +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 200
Fan Coil Unit

ΔpS
(kPa)
Kvs
By-pass
 (m3/h)
Δpmax
(kPa)
  Actuator
100 N 105 N
V V P 46  VVP469.10-0.63
10 G1/2 B
0,63
150
0,44
100 SSA STA(2-door)  VVP469.10-1.0 1 0,7
 VVP469.10-1.6 1,6 1,12
 VVP469.15-2.5 15 G3/4 B 2,5 150 1,75 100 SSA STA
 VVP469.20-4.0 20 G1B 4 150 2,8 100 SSA STA
V X P 46  VXP469.10-0.63
10 G1/2 B
0,63
150
0,44
100 SSA STA(3-door)  VXP469.10-1.0 1 0,7
 VXP469.10-1.6 1,6 1,12
 VXP469.15-2.5 15 G3/4 B 2,5 150 1,75 100 SSA STA
 VXP469.20-4.0 20 G1B 4 150 2,8 100 SSA STA
V M P 46  VMP469.10-0.63
10 G1/2 B
0,63
150
0,44
100 SSA STA(4-door)  VMP469.10-1.0 1 0,7
 VMP469.10-1.6 1,6 1,12
 VMP469.15-2.5 15 G3/4 B 2,5 150 1,75 100 SSA STA
 VMP469.20-4.0 20 G1B 4 150 2,8 100 SSA STA
- Actuating power 105 N
- Direct mounting
- Connecting cable 1.2 m or 5 m
- Position indicator

Type
DN
(mm)
Connection
Kvs
(m3/h)
ΔpS
(kPa)
Kvs
By-pass
 (m3/h)
Δpmax
(kPa)
  Actuator
100 N 105 N
V V P 45  VVP45.10-0.4
10 G1/2 B
0,4
600
0,28
200 SSB (200 N)
(2-door)  VVP45.10-0.63 0,63 0,44
 VVP45.10-1 1,0 0,70
 VVP45.10-1.6 1,6 1,12
VVP45.25-6.3
25
G11/4 B 6,3
300
4,4
300
SSB (300 N)
VVP45.25-10 G11/2 B 10 10 SSC (300 N)
V X P 45  VXP45.10-0.4
10 G1/2 B
0,4
600
0,28
200
SSB (200 N)(3-door)  VXP45.10-0.63 0,63 0,44
 VXP45.10-1 1,0 0,70
 VXP45.10-1.6 1,6 1,12
VXP45.25-6.3
25
G11/4 B 6,3
300
4,4
300
SSB (300 N)
VXP45.25-10 G11/2 B 10 10 SSC (300 N)
V M P 45  VMP45.10-0.4
10 G1/2 B
0,4
600
0,28
200 SSB (200 N)
(4-door)  VMP45.10-0.63 0,63 0,44
 VMP45.10-1 1,0 0,70
 VMP45.10-1.6 1,6 1,12
- Actuating power 200 N
- Automatic detection
of the valve stroke
- Direct mounting

-R
(right)
Order example: Aquaris Silent SP/10/H/4/L/G2
10
-G2
Model
SP EC
* only for SP model
Without blades -N with blades -S
Supply air Z Return air A
11/01 - 37
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
05.04.2013Version:
Fan Coil Unit Aquaris Silent
Specification texts
Aquaris Silent fan coil unit for horizontal or vertical installation
in false ceilings or floors or free-standing/suspended mounting
with casing. The housing of the device consists of profiles and
covers made of galvanised sheet steel and provided with poly-
ethylene heat and sound insulation with a thickness of 6 mm.
The motorised fan consists of double-sided intake-operated
centrifugal blowers with direct drive. The heat exchangers or
registers have a base frame of galvanised steel, aluminium ribs
and copper pipes.
Condensate pan made of galvanised steel. Filter class G2 and G3
(as an option) (EN 779); filter made of a synthetic non-woven
fabric on a
plastic frame.
Product: SCHAKO Type Aquaris Silent
Selection program for a quick and accurate
design
Our selection program allows the optimum performance of each
model to be determined.
Model:
- SP (AC motor)
- EC (EC motor)
Size:
- 10 / 11* / 20 / 21* / 30 / 31* / 40 / 41* / 50 / 51*
(*only for SP model)
Alignment:
- H (horizontal)
- V (vertical)
Heat exchanger:
- 2-pipe system
- 4-pipe system
- Hydraulic connection on the right
- Hydraulic connection on the left
Filter:
- Efficiency G2
- Efficiency G3 (according to the order)
Accessories:
- Diffuser box with insulation (-PZ)
- Suction unit with damping (-PA)
- Flexible connections (-FS-F)
- Flange (-FL)
- Ib 1 ventilation grille
- DBB diffuser
- Transition piece (-ÜS-F)
- Device casing
- Electric heating register (-BE)
- Additional valve condensate pan (-KW)
- Condensate pump (-KP)
- Valve kit
- Control units
- Valves and actuators
11/01 - 38
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
05.04.2013Version: